## Student Association Executive Committee Meeting October 4th, 2023 - 1:15pm SU 378 (SA Conference Room), Buffalo, NY 14260

## Present

Becky Paul Odionhin, SA President; Sammi Pang, SA Vice President; Unnati Agarwal, SA Treasurer.

### Absent

None.

## Guests

None.

## Call to Order

Becky Paul Odionhin, SA President, calls meeting to order at 1:16pm.

#### Approval of Minutes None.

None.

#### Old Business None.

## **New Business**

Sammi Pang, SA Vice President, introduces Executive Committee Resolution - 2023-2024 - #3 ("Resolution to Amend Annual Registration and Requirements for Recognition Policy").

Motion to approve Executive Committee Resolution 2023-2024 - #3 by Sammi Pang; second Unnati Agarwal.

Becky Paul Odionhin	Yes
Sammi Pang	Yes
Unnati Agarwal	Yes

3 Yes, 0 No, 0 Abstain

Motion to approve Executive Committee Resolution 2023-2024 - #3 passes 3-0-0.

\*Result: Executive Committee Resolution 2023-2024 - #3 is approved.\*

Becky Paul Odionhin, SA President, introduces Executive Committee Resolution - 2023-2024 - #2 ("Resolution to Repeal Printing Policy").

Motion to enter a five-minute period of discussion by Unnati Agarwal; second Sammi Pang.

Without objection, motion passes by unanimous consent.

#### \*Result: Executive Committee enters five-minute period of discussion.\*

Motion to exit period of discussion and to table Executive Committee Resolution - 2023-2024 - #2 until the following Executive Committee meeting by Becky Paul Odhionhin; second Unnati Agarwal.

Becky Paul OdionhinYesSammi PangNoUnnati AgarwalYes2 Yes, 1 No, 0 Abstain

Motion to exit period of discussion and to table Executive Committee Resolution - 2023-2024 - #2 until following Executive Committee meeting passes 2-1-0.

\*Result: Executive Committee Resolution - 2023-2024 - #2 is tabled until following Executive Committee meeting.\*

### Adjournment

Motion to adjourn meeting by Sammi Pang; second Unnati Agarwal.

Without objection, motion passes by unanimous consent.

\*Result: Meeting is adjourned at 1:22pm.\*



University at Buffalo Student Association Inc. 350 Student Union, Buffalo, NY 14260 www.sa.buffalo.edu

Executive Committee Resolution - 2023-2024 - #3

Subject: Resolution to Amend Annual Registration and Requirements for Recognition Policy

Submitted by: Becky Paul Odionhin, President; Sammi Pang, Vice President; Unnati Agarwal, Treasurer

WHEREAS, Phase Two of Annual Registration in the Annual Registration and Requirements for Recognition Policy states all Student Association Recognized Club Officers must attend Club Training and attend Bystander Intervention Training by the end of September;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that effective immediately, SA shall extend this year's deadline to complete Club Training and Bystander Intervention Training to **October 11th**, **2023 at 11:59 pm**.



University at Buffalo Student Association Inc. 350 Student Union, Buffalo, NY 14260 www.sa.buffalo.edu

#### Executive Committee Resolution - 2023-2024 - #2

#### Subject: Resolution to Repeal Printing Policy

# Submitted by: Becky Paul Odionhin, President; Sammi Pang, Vice President; Unnati Agarwal, Treasurer

WHEREAS, University at Buffalo Student Association Inc. ("SA") is committed to the concept of sustainability, renewable energy, and otherwise taking action to slow, stop, and reverse global climate change, and therefore desires undertake measures to limit the negative impact it has on the climate; and

WHEREAS, for the above stated reasons, the Student Association desires to reduce paper use by the clubs; and

WHEREAS, clubs have numerous avenues available to them to market their events for free using digital means; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution will save SA money, both in the reduction of supplies purchased and staff time necessary to do the work of printing; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution shall not prohibit clubs from purchasing printing from third party vendors, so long as any such purchase complies with applicable SA policies; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution shall apply to all SA clubs;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that effective immediately, SA shall no longer print materials requested by clubs (including but not limited to flyers, handouts, posters and banners); and

BE IT RESOLVED, that effective immediately, SA's Printing Policy is hereby repealed.